INDIANAPOLIS COLTS AT CINCINNATI BENGALS
1 p.m. Saturday, Aug. 23, 2025

NO. NAME...........ccoeuesurnennn. POS,

NAME..........cccounrnsernnrnnennns POS.

Camryn Bynum
Josh Downs
Coleman Owen
Spencer Shrader
Blayne Taylor

Anthony Richardson Sr
Anthony Gould
Charvarius Ward..
Landon Parker
Rigoberto Sanchez..
Ajou Ajou
Adonai Mitchell
Michael Pittman Jr...
Jason Bean
Laquon Treadwell
Alec Pierce

Riley Leonard ..
Ashton Dulin ....
Daniel Jones
Nick Cross
DJ Giddens
Kenny Moore ||
Rodney Thomas Il
Khalil Herbert
Jonathan Taylol
JuJu Brents
Tyler Goodson
Daniel Scott
Samuel Womack Il
Duke Shelley
Johnathan Edwards
B.J. Mayes
Xavien Howard
Ulysses Bentley IV ..
Chris Lammons ...
Alex Johnson
Jaylon Jones
Trey Washington
Nate Noel
Nay'Quan Wright
Ladarius Tennison...
Tyler Kahmann
Zaire Franklin
Maximilian Mang
Luke Rhodes
Jake Chaney
Joe Bachie
Maddux Trujillo ...
Joseph Vaughn
Sean McKeon
Segun Olubi
Kwity Paye
Samson Ebukam..........
Solomon DeShields.
Isaiah Land
Quenton Nelson...
Jaylon Carlies
Austin Ajiake
Cameron McGrone
Tanor Bortolini
Devonta Davis
Wesley French
Danny Pinter
Marshall Foerner
Mose Vavao
Josh Sills
Luke Tenuta
Dalton Tucker
Josh Tupou
Matt Goncalves
Braden Smith
Durell Nchami
Jalen Travis
Desmond Little
Marcellus Johnson ..
Bernhard Raimann
Jelani Woods
Mo Alie-Cox
Tyler Warren
Drew Ogletree
Will Mallory
Grover Stewart ....
JT Tuimoloau...
Neville Gallimore .....
Tim Smith
Tyquan Lewis
Adetomiwa Adebawore
Marcus Haynes

Laiatu Latu
Eric Johnson I
DeForest Buckner

COLTS DEFENSE

DT

NT

COLTS SPECIALISTS

P
PK
H
LS
KR

PR

Adetomiwa
Adebawore
Austin Ajiake
Ajou Ajou
Jaylon Carlies

51

99

90

97

59

44

7
0
20
23

37

Matt Goncalves

Xavien Howard

Chris Lammons

Laiatu Latu

W@tz

BENGALS OFFENSE

Ja'Marr Chase

Orlando Brown Jr.
Dylan Fairchild
Ted Karras

Lucas Patrick
Amarius Mims
Drew Sample

Andrei losivas
Tee Higgins
Joe Burrow

Chase Brown

Kwity Paye

DeForest Buckner

Grover Stewart

Laiatu Latu

Business Solutions

81 Jermaine Burton

Devin Cochran
67 Cordell Volson
65 Matt Lee

61 Cody Ford

74 Jalen Rivers
88 Mike Gesicki

Charlie Jones
Isaiah Williams
Jake Browning

Samaje Perine

94 Tyquan Lewis

92 Neville Gallimore
98 Eric Johnson Il

52 Samson Ebukam

Cameron McGrone 57 Jaylon Carlies

Zaire Franklin

Charvarius Ward
Camryn Bynum
Nick Cross
Kenny Moore Il

Xavien Howard

48 Joe Bachie

29 JuJu Brents
25 Rodney Thomas I
32 Daniel Scott
39 Alex Johnson

40 Jaylon Jones

Rigoberto Sanchez

Spencer Shrader

48 Maddux Truijillo

Rigoberto Sanchez

Luke Rhodes
Anthony Gould

Anthony Gould

16 Ashton Dulin

1 Josh Downs

COLTS PRONUNCIATIONS

add-E-TOMMY-wah
add-E-BARR-ray
AH-gee-kay
uh-JOE

KARR-lyze
gon-ZALL-vez
EX-ay-vee-n
LUH-mawns
lie-AW-too

LAW-too

muh-CUE-in
en-CHA-mee
SHEY-goo
uh-LOO-bee
Bernhard Raimann BERR-nard

RY-man
Maddux Trujillo tra-he-o
JT Tuimoloau TWO-ee-mow-low-ow
Mose Vavao MO-say
vah-vah-oh

Sean McKeon
Durell Nchami
Segun Olubi

Paycor sTapium

Kendric Pryor
Rashod Owens
Andrew Coker
Jaxson Kirkland
Andrew Raym
Seth McLaughlin
Andrew Stueber
Caleb Etienne
Noah Fant
Tanner Hudson
Cam Grandy
Tanner McLachlan
Erick All Jr.)
Cole Burgess
Jamoi Mayes
Mitchell Tinsley
Jordan Moore
Desmond Ridder
Payton Thorne
Tahj Brooks
Gary Brightwell
Kendall Milton
Quali Conley

JT Tuimoloau
Desmond Little
Marcus Haynes
Adetomiwa Adebawore
Devonta Davis

Tim Smith

Josh Tupou

Durell Nchami
Isaiah Land

Austin Ajiake
Segun Olubi
Solomon DeShields
Jake Chaney
Joseph Vaughn
Samuel Womack Il

Trey Washington

Ladarius Tennison
Chris Lammons
Johnathan Edwards
Duke Shelley

B.J. Mayes

31 Tyler Goodson

3 Coleman Owen

W@tz

Business Solutions

BENGALS DEFENSE

Myles Murphy
T.J. Slaton Jr.
B.J. Hill

Joseph Ossai

Logan Wilson

Demetrius Knight Jr.

Dax Hill
Cam Taylor-Britt
DJ Turner Il

Geno Stone
Jordan Battle

11 Michael Pittman Jr.

79 Bernhard Raimann
56 Quenton Nelson
60 Tanor Bortolini

71 Matt Goncalves
72 Braden Smith

84 Tyler Warren

Josh Downs
Alec Pierce

Daniel Jones

Jonathan Taylor

P 8 Ryan Rehkow
2 Evan McPherson

48 Cal Adomitis

Ryan Rehkow

Charlie Jones

Charlie Jones

GAME OFFICIALS

Referee

Ronald Torbert

Umpire

Barry Anderson

Line judge...
Side judge...
Down judge
Field judge

....... Brian Bolinger

.. Frank LeBlanc
Ryan Dickson

Back judge

Instant replay official

(62)
(20)
(40)
Keith Washington (7)
(44)
(25)
48)

Courtney Brown (
Kevin Stine

Cal Adomitis

McTelvin Agim
Daijahn Anthony  DAY-jahn
Tahj Brooks

Caleb Etienne
Mike Gesicki
Andrei losivas

97 Shemar Stewart
McKinnley Jackson
Kris Jenkins Jr.
Cam Sample
Barrett Carter
Oren Burks

Josh Newton
Marco Wilson
DJ Ivey

Tycen Anderson
Daijahn Anthony

16 Ashton Dulin

Marshall Foerner
Josh Sills

Danny Pinter
Dalton Tucker
Jalen Travis

Mo Alie-Cox

Anthony Gould
Adonai Mitchell

Anthony Richardson Sr.

Tyler Goodson

46 William Wagner

81 Jermaine Burton

81 Jermaine Burton

Cedric Johnson
Isaiah Thomas

McTelvin Agim
Eric Gregory

Taven Bryan
Howard Cross |Il

Raymond Johnson Il
Trey Hendrickson)

Joe Giles-Harris
Maema Njongmeta

Shaka Heyward
Craig Young

Jalen Davis
Lance Robinson

Nate Brooks
Bralyn Lux

Jaylen Key

PJ Jules
Shaquan Loyal

Laquon Treadwell
Ajou Ajou

Tyler Kahmann
Marcellus Johnson
Mose Vavao
Wesley French

Luke Tenuta
Drew Ogletree
Will Mallory
Jelani Woods
Sean McKeon
Maximilian Mang
Coleman Owen
Blayne Taylor
Landon Parker
Riley Leonard
Jason Bean

DJ Giddens
Khalil Herbert
Ulysses Bentley IV
Nate Noel
Nay'Quan Wright

BENGALS SPECIALISTS

18 Isaiah Williams
16 Jamoi Mayes

18 Isaiah Williams
16 Jamoi Mayes

BENGALS PRONUNCIATIONS

AA-dumm-EYE-tiss
ah-GEEM

syllable of “montage”)
EE-tee-enn

AHN-dray
YO-see-vahsh

Seth McLaughlin  mick-LOCK-linn

Tanner McLachlan  mick-LOCK-linn
Evan McPherson  mick-FEAR-son
Amarius Mims
(pronounced as second Maema Njongmeta moo-MUH

uh-MARR-ee-us

jong-METT-uh

Joseph Ossai 0-SIGH
geh(hard “g")-SICK-ee  Samaje Perine

suh-MAH-jay
PEE-rhine

Andrew Raym  (rhymes w/ “game”)
Ryan Rehkow REE-ko

Ja'Marr Chase
Evan McPherson.
Desmond Ridder
Tee Higgins
Jake Browning
Ryan Rehkow
Joe Burrow
Payton Thorne
Rashod Owens....
Jordan Moore ..
Charlie Jones ..
Jamoi Mayes...
Cole Burgess
Isaiah Williams.....
Kendric Pryor

DJ Turner I
Bralyn Lux
Geno Stone
Dax Hill
Marco Wilson
Tahj Brooks
Tycen Anderson
Jordan Battle
Josh Newton
Cam Taylor-Britt
Chase Brown
Gary Brightwell
Daijahn Anthony
Samaje Perine
Jalen Davis
Kendall Milton
PJ Jules
DJ Ivey
Lance Robinson
Quali Conley
Nate Brooks
Oren Burks
Jaylen Key
Demetrius Knight Jr.
Maema Njongmeta..
William Wagner ...
Shaquan Loyal ....
Cal Adomitis
Barrett Carter

Shaka Heyward...
Isaiah Thomas

Cedric Johnson ...

Joe Giles-Harris ..
Logan Wilson
Raymond Johnson Ill..
Joseph Ossai

Craig Young
Jaxson Kirkland
Cody Ford
Lucas Patrick
Dylan Fairchild
Ted Karras
Matt Lee
Andrew Raym
Cordell Volson
Seth McLaughlin
Taven Bryan
Amarius Mims
McTelvin Agim.
Andrew Stueber ..
Jalen Rivers
Orlando Brown Jr....
Devin Cochran
Caleb Etienne..
Andrew Coker
Andrei losivas
Jermaine Burton..
Mitchell Tinsley....
Erick All Jr.
Tanner McLachlan
Cam Grandy
Noah Fant
Tanner Hudson ...
Mike Gesicki
Drew Sample
Kris Jenkins Jr

Trey Hendrickson....
B.J. Hill
McKinnley Jackson
Eric Gregory
Howard Cross IIl
Cam Sample
Shemar Stewart ..
T.J. Slaton Jr.
Myles Murphy




NO.

95
58
9

81

12

60
29
99
0

57
47
20
61
53
1

16
52
35
64
44
62
92
21
71
31
6

9%
2%

39
98

17
40

38
55
97
15
9%

86
45
36
59

10
23
74
56

85
50

51
14
63
"
79
46
5

32
34

66
72
93
90
4

28

67
25
75
13

68
91
69

65
7
84

33
80
42

NAME .........cooevsmnirninnnns POS.

Adebawore, Adetomiwa
Ajiake, Austin
Ajou, Ajou
Alie-Cox, Mo
Bachie, Joe
Bean, Jason
Bentley, Ulysses, IV .
Bortolini, Tanor
Brents, JuJu
Buckner, DeForest ...
Bynum, Camryn.
Carlies, Jaylon...
Chaney, Jake
Cross, Nick
Davis, Devonta
DeShields, Solomon.
Downs, Josh.....
Dulin, Ashton
Ebukam, Samson.
Edwards, Johnathan.
Foerner, Marshall .
Franklin, Zaire...
French, Wesley.
Gallimore, Neville
Giddens, DJ
Goncalves, Matt
Goodson, Tyler.
Gould, Anthony.
Haynes, Marcus
Herbert, Khalil
Howard, Xavien
Johnson, Alex...
Johnson, Eric, Il
Johnson, Marcellus ..
Jones, Daniel.
Jones, Jaylon.
Kahmann, Tyler.
Lammons, Chris ...
Land, Isaiah
Latu, Laiatu
Leonard, Riley ...
Lewis, Tyquan
Little, Desmond..
Mallory, Will
Mang, Maximilian
Mayes, B.J.
McGrone, Cameron
McKeon, Sean ..
Mitchell, Adonai
Moore, Kenny, Il ...
Nchami, Durell ......
Nelson, Quenton...
Noel, Nate
Ogletree, Drew
Olubi, Segun
Owen, Coleman....
Parker, Landon
Paye, Kwity
Pierce, Alec
Pinter, Danny
Pittman, Michael, Jr..
Raimann, Bernhard ..
Rhodes, Luke
Richardson, Anthony, Sr..
Sanchez, Rigoberto
Scott, Daniel
Shelley, Duke
Shrader, Spencer
Sills, Josh
Smith, Braden
Smith, Tim
Stewart, Grover .
Taylor, Blayne....
Taylor, Jonathan
Tennison, Ladarius
Tenuta, Luke
Thomas, Rodney, Il
Travis, Jalen
Treadwell, Laquon
Trujillo, Maddux ....
Tucker, Dalton
Tuimoloau, JT
Tupou, Josh
Vaughn, Joseph
Vavao, Mose
Ward, Charvarius
Warren, Tyler
Washington, Trey
Womack, Samuel, Il
Woods, Jelani.......
Wright, Nay'Quan.

NO. NAME

Camryn Bynum
Josh Downs
Coleman Owen
Spencer Shrader
Blayne Taylor
Anthony Richardson Sr.
Anthony Gould
Charvarius Ward
Landon Parker
Rigoberto Sanchez
Ajou Ajou

Adonai Mitchell
Michael Pittman Jr.
Jason Bean
Laquon Treadwell
Alec Pierce

Riley Leonard
Ashton Dulin
Daniel Jones

Nick Cross

DJ Giddens

Kenny Moore Il
Rodney Thomas |l
Khalil Herbert
Jonathan Taylor
JuJu Brents

Tyler Goodson
Daniel Scott
Samuel Womack Il
Duke Shelley
Johnathan Edwards
B.J. Mayes

Xavien Howard
Ulysses Bentley IV
Chris Lammons
Alex Johnson
Jaylon Jones

Trey Washington
Nate Noel
Nay'Quan Wright
Ladarius Tennison
Tyler Kahmann
Zaire Franklin
Maximilian Mang
Luke Rhodes

Jake Chaney

Joe Bachie
Maddux Trujillo
Joseph Vaughn
Sean McKeon
Segun Olubi

Kwity Paye
Samson Ebukam
Solomon DeShields

WR
QB
WR
CB

6-0
5-9
5-10
6-2
6-4
6-4
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200
171
181
201
212
244
174
196
21
195
218
205
223
196
215
211
213
215
230
212
212
190
196
212
226
198
197
208
189
176
201
187
203
200
190
185
203
205
200
193
207
207
235
263
238
233
235
172
238
255
233
265
245
235

EX.

COLLEGE

California

North Carolina
Ohio

Notre Dame
Abilene Christian
Florida

Oregon State
Middle Tenn. State
Troy

Hawaii

Garden City CC
Texas

Southern California
Kansas
Mississippi
Cincinnati

Notre Dame
Malone

INDIANAPOLIS COLTS
POS. HT. WT. AGE

S
WR
WR

K

ACQ.
UFA(Minn.)'25
D323

FA'25

FA'25

FA'25

D123

D524
UFA(SF)25
FA'25

FA17

FA'25

D224

D220

FA'24

FA24

D222

D625

FA'19

Duke UFA(Minn.)'25

Maryland
Kansas State
Valdosta State
Yale

Virginia Tech
Wisconsin
Kansas State
lowa
California
Toledo
Kansas State
Tulane

Texas A&M
Baylor
Mississippi
South Carolina
UCLA

Texas A&M
Mississippi
Missouri

South Florida
Central Florida
Emporia State
Syracuse
Syracuse
William & Mary
Wisconsin
Michigan State
Temple

UCLA

Michigan

San Diego State
Michigan
Eastern Washington
Texas A&M

D322
D525
W(N.E)17
D722
UFA(Cin.)'25
D220
D223
FA23
D523
W(S.F.y24
FA'25
FA'25
FA25
FA'25
FA'25
FA23
FA24
D723
FA'25
FA'25
FA'25
FA'25
FA'25
D718
FA'25
FA'16
FA'25
FA'25
FA'25
FA'25
FA'24
FA'22
D121
UFA(SF)23
FA'25

Ja'Marr Chase
Evan McPherson
Desmond Ridder
Tee Higgins
Jake Browning
Ryan Rehkow
Joe Burrow
Payton Thorne
Rashod Owens
Jordan Moore
Charlie Jones
Jamoi Mayes
Cole Burgess
Isaiah Williams
Kendric Pryor
DJ Turner Il
Bralyn Lux
Geno Stone
Dax Hill

Marco Wilson
Tahj Brooks
Tycen Anderson
Jordan Battle
Josh Newton
Cam Taylor-Britt
Chase Brown
Gary Brightwell
Daijahn Anthony
Samaje Perine
Jalen Davis
Kendall Milton
PJ Jules

DJ Ivey

Lance Robinson
Quali Conley
Nate Brooks
Oren Burks
Jaylen Key
Demetrius Knight Jr.
Maema Njongmeta
William Wagner
Shaquan Loyal
Cal Adomitis
Barrett Carter
Shaka Heyward
Isaiah Thomas
Cedric Johnson
Joe Giles-Harris
Logan Wilson
Raymond Johnson Il
Joseph Ossai
Craig Young

POS. HT. WT. AGE

WR
K
QB
WR
QB
P
QB
QB
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
CB
CB
S
CB
CB
HB

60
511
6-4
6-4

205
185
215
220
209
235
215
207
218
191
190
206
198
185
189
185
180
210
195
191
220
205
215
190
200
210

240
186
230

185
21
198

240
232

231
238

234
245
270

25
26

EX.

COLLEGE

Louisiana State
Florida
Cincinnati
Clemson
Washington
Brigham Young
Louisiana State
Auburn
Oklahoma State
Duke

Purdue
Cincinnati
SUNY Cortland
lllinois
Wisconsin
Michigan
Texas Tech
lowa

Michigan
Florida

Texas Tech
Toledo
Alabama
Texas Christian
Nebraska
Ilinois

Arizona
Mississippi
Oklahoma

Utah State
Georgia
Southern lllinois
Miami (Fla.)
Tulane

Arizona

North Texas
Vanderbilt
Alabama

South Carolina
Wisconsin
Michigan
Rutgers
Pittsburgh
Clemson

Duke
Oklahoma
Mississippi
Duke

Wyoming
Georgia Southern
Texas

Kansas

CINCINNATI BENGALS

NO. NAME

AcCQ.

D121
D521
FA'25
D220
FA21
FA'24
D120

CFA25
CFA25
CFA25
D423
CFA25
CFA24
W(Det)'24
FA23
D223
CFA25

UFA(Balt)24

D122

W(N.E.y24
D625
D522
D323
D524
D222
D523
FA'24
D7a24

UFA(K.C.)25
FA'20
FA24

CFA24
D723
CFA24
CFA25
FA'24

UFA(PhiL)25
FA'24
D225

CFA24
CFA25
CFA25
CFA22
D425
CFA23
FA'24
D6b24
FA'25
D320
FA24
D321
FA'24

NAME..........cccounrnsernnrnnennns POS.

Adomitis, Cal
Agim, McTelvin
All, Erick, Jr.
Anderson, Tycen..
Anthony, Daijahn..
Battle, Jordan
Brightwell, Gary
Brooks, Nate
Brooks, Tahj
Brown, Chase

Brown, Orlando, Jr. ......cc.ccceevervvevreerieinns oT
Browning, Jake QB
Bryan, Taven DT
Burgess, Cole WR
Burks, Oren LB
Burrow, Joe
Burton, Jermaine..
Carter, Barrett ..
Chase, Ja'Marr.
Cochran, Devin
Coker, Andrew
Conley, Quali
Cross, Howard, IIl
Davis, Jalen
Etienne, Caleb
Fairchild, Dylan
Fant, Noah
Ford, Cody
Gesicki, Mike
Giles-Harris, Joe
Grandy, Cam
Gregory, Eric
Hendrickson, Trey
Heyward, Shaka...
Higgins, Tee
Hill, B.J.
Hill, Dax
Hudson, Tanner
losivas, Andrei
Ivey, DJ
Jackson, McKinnley
Jenkins, Kris, Jr....
Johnson, Cedric...
Johnson, Raymond, Il
Jones, Charlie ..
Jules, PJ
Karras, Ted

235
330
227
223
236
303
300
307
301
308
305
325
314
307
340
317
312
258
339
242
307
303
253
267
256
260
239
314
264
307
306
267
282
240

Isaiah Land
Quenton Nelson
Jaylon Carlies
Austin Ajiake
Cameron McGrone
Tanor Bortolini
Devonta Davis
Wesley French
Danny Pinter
Marshall Foerner
Mose Vavao

Josh Sills

Luke Tenuta
Dalton Tucker
Josh Tupou

Matt Goncalves
Braden Smith
Durell Nchami
Jalen Travis
Desmond Little
Marcellus Johnson
Bernhard Raimann
Jelani Woods

Mo Alie-Cox

Tyler Warren
Drew Ogletree
Will Mallory
Grover Stewart

JT Tuimoloau
Neville Gallimore
Tim Smith

Tyquan Lewis
Adetomiwa Adebawore
Marcus Haynes

Florida A&M W(Dall.)23
Notre Dame D118
Missouri D524
Nevada-Las Vegas FA'23
Michigan FA22
Wisconsin D424
Florida Atlantic FA'25
Western Michigan FA'22
Ball State D520
Minnesota State FA'25
Fresno State FA'25
Oklahoma State W(Phil.)23
Virginia Tech FA'25
Marshall FA24
Colorado FA'25
Pittsburgh D324
Auburn D2'18
Maryland FA24
lowa State D425
Alabama-Birmingham FA'25
Missouri FA'25
Central Michigan D322
Virginia D322
Virginia Commonwealth FA17
Penn State D125
Youngstown State D6'22
Miami (Fla.) D523
Albany State D417
Ohio State D225
Oklahoma UFA(LAR)25
Alabama D6'25
Ohio State D2'18
Northwestern D423
Old Dominion FA'25
Laiatu Latu 265 UCLA D124
Eric Johnson Il 320 Missouri State W(N.E.)25
DeForest Buckner 6-7 295 10  Oregon T(S.F.)20

HEAD COACH: Shane Steichen. ASSISTANT COACHES: Lou Anarumo (defensive coordinator),
James Bettcher (linebackers), Mikey Blazejowski (strength and conditioning assistant/performance science associate),
Brian Bratton (offensive quality control — wide receivers), Jim Bob Cooter (offensive coordinator), Isabel Diaz (Harriet
P. Irsay fellow), Zane Fakes (strength and conditioning assistant), Charlie Gelman (football analyst/game
management), Joe Hastings (senior assistant special teams), Jerome Henderson (defensive backs), Chris Hewitt
(pass game coordinator/secondary), Richard Howell (senior head strength and conditioning), Kalon Humphries (Tony
Dungy diversity coaching fellow), TJ Ingels (assistant to the head coach), Brent Jackson (defensive quality control),
Cato June (assistant linebackers), Sam Khym (strength and conditioning assistant/performance therapist), Tom
Manning (tight ends), Brian Mason (special teams coordinator), Doug McKenney (applied sports science/conditioning),
Mike Minnis (director of sports performance), Diego Ortiz (Tony Dungy diversity coaching fellow), Charlie Partridge
(defensive line), Matt Raich (senior assistant — defensive line), DeAndre Smith (running backs), Tony Sparano Jr.
(offensive line), Brent Stockstill (defensive assistant), Alex Tanney (passing game coordinator), Cam Turner
(quarterbacks), Chris Watt (assistant offensive line), Reggie Wayne (wide receivers).
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Jaxson Kirkland 325
Cody Ford 345
Lucas Patrick 313
Dylan Fairchild 318
Ted Karras 310
Matt Lee 310
Andrew Raym 305
Cordell Volson 315
Seth McLaughlin 304
Taven Bryan 291
Amarius Mims 350
McTelvin Agim 300
Andrew Stueber 338
Jalen Rivers 319
Orlando Brown Jr. 350
Devin Cochran 330
Caleb Etienne 329
Andrew Coker 315
Andrei losivas 210
Jermaine Burton 204
Mitchell Tinsley 205
Erick All Jr. 255
Tanner McLachlan 244
Cam Grandy 253
Noah Fant 249
Tanner Hudson 4
Mike Gesicki 245
Drew Sample 260
Kris Jenkins Jr. 310
Trey Hendrickson 6-4 265
B.J. Hill 6-3 31
McKinnley Jackson 6-2 330
Eric Gregory 6-3 319
Howard Cross Ill 6-1 285
Cam Sample 6-3 272
Shemar Stewart 6-5 267
T.J. Slaton Jr. 6-5 340 Florida UFA(G.B.)25
Myles Murphy 6-5 275 Clemson D1'23

HEAD COACH: Zac Taylor. ASSISTANT COACHES: Joey Boese (director of player performance/head
strength and conditioning), Charles Burks (secondary/cornerbacks), James Casey (tight ends), Sean Desai (senior
defensive assistant), Al Golden (defensive coordinator), Justin Hill (running backs), Mike Hodges (linebackers), Ben
Jacobs (assistant special teams), Fredi Knighten (assistant quarterbacks), Jordan Kovacs (secondary/safeties), Brad
Kragthorpe (quarterbacks), Michael McCarthy (assistant offensive line), Jerry Montgomery (defensive line/run game
coordinator), Mike Moon (defensive assistant), Scott Peters (offensive line), Dan Pitcher (offensive coordinator), Justin
Rascati (pass game coordinator), Ronnie Regula (defensive assistant), Jordan Salkin (assistant wide receivers),
Darrin Simmons (assistant head coach/special teams coordinator), Diamond Simmons (assistant strength and
conditioning), Garrett Swanson (assistant strength and conditioning), Troy Walters (wide receivers). STAFF: Doug
Rosfeld (chief of coaching staff).

Washington CFA'23
Oklahoma UFA(Ariz.)23
Duke UFA(N.O.)25
Georgia D325
lllinois UFA(N.E.)22
Miami (Fla.) D7b24
Oklahoma FA'25
North Dakota State D422
Ohio State CFA'25
Florida FA'25
Georgia D124
Arkansas FA'25
Michigan FA'24
Miami (Fla.) D525
Oklahoma UFA(K.C.)23
Georgia Tech CFA'22
Brigham Young CFA'25
Texas Christian FA'24
Princeton D6a'23
Alabama D3a"24
Penn State FA'25
lowa D424
Arizona D6a'24
llinois State CFA'24
lowa FA'25
Southern Arkansas FA'22
Penn State UFA(N.E.)24
Washington D219
Michigan D224
Florida Atlantic UFA(N.O.)21
North Carolina State T(NYG)21
Texas A&M D3b'24
Arkansas CFA'25
Notre Dame CFA'25
Tulane D4a'21
Texas A&M D125
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Key, Jaylen

Kirkland, Jaxson.......
Knight, Demetrius, J

Lee, Matt
Loyal, Shaquan
Lux, Bralyn

Mayes, Jamoi
McLachlan, Tanner ..
McLaughlin, Seth .
McPherson, Evan.
Milton, Kendall..
Mims, Amarius .
Moore, Jordan..
Murphy, Myles..
Newton, Josh ...
Njongmeta, Maema..
Ossai, Joseph
Owens, Rashod

Patrick, Lucas

Perine, Samaje.
Pryor, Kendric
Raym, Andrew.

Rehkow, Ryan
Ridder, Desmond .
Rivers, Jalen

Robinson, Lance ..
Sample, Cam ...
Sample, Drew
Slaton, T.J., Jr..
Stewart, Shemar ..
Stone, Geno

Stueber, Andrew ..
Taylor-Britt, Cam..
Thomas, Isaiah.
Thorne, Payton.
Tinsley, Mitchell....
Turner, DJ, Il

Volson, Cordell

Wagner, William
Williams, Isaiah
Wilson, Logan ..
Wilson, Marco ..

Young, Craig




